2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006

Under 13 Boys
100m Heat1 CBP 135
W/S +1.2
1 361 Richard Crossland Sutton Harriers 13.8 Q
2 286 Kane Fothergill Notts High School 14.2 q
3 359 Robert Needham Notts A C 14.8
4 248 Connor McHale Mansfield Harriers 15.6
5 293 Josh Wilson Notts High School 15.9
6 249 Kyle McHale Mansfield Harriers 17.9
100m Heat 2
Wy/s
1 351 Nicholas Lynch Newark A C 13.9 Q
2 283 Alex Maher Notts High School 141
3 279 Charles Waterhouse Amber Valley 14.4
4 287 Alex Bexon Notts High School 153
5 369 Thomas Wragg Mansfield Harriers 15.8
6 364 JoeJohnson Notts A C 16.2
100m Heat 3
W/s
1 356 Perry Offler Notts A C 14.2 Q
2 284 Jacob Whitehead Notts High School 14.2 q
3 288 Anthony Smedley Notts High School 14.9
4 366 Alex Sheppard Sutton Harriers 15.0
5 215 Andrew Kunnah Notts High School 154
6 343 Daniel Dale Retford A C 155
100m FINAL CBP 135
Wy/s
1 361 Richard Crossland Sutton Harriers 13.6
2 351 Nicholas Lynch Newark A C 13.7
3 283 Alex Maher Notts High School 14.0
4 279 Charles Waterhouse Amber Valley 141
5 356 Perry Offler Notts A C 14.2
6 284 Jacob Whitehead Notts High School 14.2
7 286 Kane Fothergill Notts High School 14.4
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800m
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347
278
354
364
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Nicholas Lynch

Charles Waterhouse

Thomas Wragg
James Monk
Nuhant Atwall
Benjamin Abbott

Kane Fothergill
Robert Needham
Perry Offler
Alex Maher
Samuel Edwards
Kyle McHale

Jacob Whitehead
Zach Gudmunsen
Alex Bexon

Alex Sheppard

Joe Johnson

Robert Needham
Kane Fothergill
Nicholas Lynch
Jacob Whitehead
Alex Maher

Charles Waterhouse

Robert Needham
Mark Thompson
Douglas Musson
Jack Cabourn
Joe Johnson

Kyle McHale

Heat 1

Newark A C
Amber Valley
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts A C

Heat 2

Notts High School
Notts A C

Notts A C

Notts High School
Retford A C

Mansfield Harriers

Heat 3

Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Notts A C

FINAL

Notts A C

Notts High School
Newark A C
Notts High School
Notts High School
Amber Valley

Heat 1

Notts A C
Notts A C
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

29.1
29.2
32.3
32.6
33.8
40.1

28.9
29.1
29.6
30.2
31.3
35.8

29.2
30.8
31.2
31.7
32.8

28.4
28.7
28.8
28.9
28.9
29.0

2:32.1
2:33.1
2:37.3
2:43.9
2:49.8
3:04.9

W/S

W/S

W/S

W/S

QQQD
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Henry Partridge
Ewan Millar

Zach Gudmunsen
Jack Potter

James Monk
Jonathan Brown
Ryan Flint

Alex Leverton
Benjamin Abbott

Henry Partridge
Robert Needham
Mark Thompson
Ewan Millar

Zach Gudmunsen
Jack Potter

Henry Partridge
Robert Needham
Mark Thompson
Cameron McNeill
Ewan Millar
Anthony Smedley
Jonathan Brown
Craig Miller
Thomas Wragg
Jamie Allen

Fraser Howitt

Perry Offler
Connor McHale
Matthew Whetton
Chris Houlton
Alex Leverton
Jordan Mitchell

Heat 2

Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Notts High School
Notts A C

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School

Sutton Harriers

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Notts A C

Long Eaton R C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Newark A C
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School

Heat 1

Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School

Sutton Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

2:32.2
2:37.4
2:41.6
2:42.9
2:43.4
2:43.5
2:43.5
2:47.8
3:13.2

2:24.2
2:25.8
2:29.5
2:39.6
2:48.0
2:51.3

4:52.3
4:57.8
5:00.7
5:04.1
5:19.9
5:23.4
5:27.5
5:37.5
5:41.3
5:55.4
6:09.1

13.4
14.8
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6

W/S
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Samuel Edwards
Josh Wilson
Nuhant Atwall
Jamie Allen

Joe Johnson
Daniel Dale

Perry Offler

Josh Wilson
Connor McHale
Nuhant Atwall
Matthew Whetton
Samuel Edwards

Jamie Allen

Notts High School (A)

Notts AC

Mansfield Harriers (A)

Sutton Harriers

Notts High School (B)

Long Jump

356
359
279
361
357
351

N U W N

Perry Offler
Robert Needham

Charles Waterhouse

Richard Crossland
Jonathan Brown
Nicholas Lynch

Heat 2

Retford A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Retford A C

FINAL

Notts A C

Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Retford A C

Mansfield Harriers

Relay

Notts A C

Notts A C

Amber Valley
Sutton Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Newark A C

CBP

CBP

CBP

153
15.8
16.1
16.3
16.6
17.8

13.9
14.9
14.9
15.8
16.4
16.5
17.7

56.5
57.5
58.7
60.6
60.2

443
4.38
423
411
4.05
3.93

W/S

W/S
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High Jump
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Shot
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Javelin
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Perry Offler
Jonathan Brown
Tom Gooch
Joseph Howard
Jack Cabourn
Joe Johnson
Connor McHale
Nuhant Atwall
Ben Day
Jonathan Huggard
David Lynas

Joe Needham

Ryan Flint

Robert Needham
Chris Frost-Testfaye
Ashley Gilder
Joraan Green-Dufus
Danial Pickering
Charles Waterhouse
Alistar Leese
George Simpson
Josh Wilson

Jordan Mitchell
Thomas Wragg

Connor McHale
Mark Thompson
Ashley Gilder
Will Burnside
Charles Waterhouse
Jordan Mitchell
William Collier
Jon Hunter
Daniel Dale

Ryan MacPherson
Kyle McHale

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School

Notts High School

Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Amber Valley

Notts High School
Sutton Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Notts A C

Notts High School
Amber Valley
Sutton Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Retford A C

Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

1.42
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
115
115
115
1.10
1.10

7.03
6.99
6.65
6.55
6.33
6.29
6.18
5.89
5.81
5.62
5.43
4.99
472

33.46

24.40
22.85
22.58
22.48
21.94
21.67
18.88
16.68
16.45
16.27
11.70

New CBP



2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006

Under 15 Boys
100m Heat1 CBP 11.7
Wy/s
1 256 N.]Jones Notts High School 12.8 Q
2 258 A.Dudley Notts High School 12.9 q
3 239 JackJohnson Notts A C 13.0 q
4 245 Elyah Skervin Notts A C 13.0 q
5 236 Adam Sansom Mansfield Harriers 13.1
6 228 Michael Ware Notts A C 13.5
100m Heat 2
W/s
1 237 Paul Rathbone Sutton Harriers 12.2 Q
2 259 A.Lewington Notts High School 12.3 q
3 257 F.Kesteven Notts High School 12.6 q
4 241 Robert Taylor Notts A C 13.0 q
5 235 Ryan Childs Mansfield Harriers 13.3
6 275 E.Dinsmore Notts High School 13.7
7 274 P.Bamford Notts High School 13.9
100m FINAL CBP 117
Wy/s
1 237 Paul Rathbone Sutton Harriers 12.2
2 259 A.Lewington Notts High School 123
3 257 F.Kesteven Notts High School 12.4
4 256 N.Jones Notts High School 12.7
5 239 Jack Johnson Notts A C 13.0
6 241 Robert Taylor Notts A C 13.1
7 258 A.Dudley Notts High School 13.1
8 245 Elyah Skervin Notts A C 13.1
200m Heat1 CBP 242
Wy/s
1 237 Paul Rathbone Sutton Harriers 23.9 Q New CBP
2 257 F.Kesteven Notts High School 25.5 q
3 239 JackJohnson Notts A C 25.8 q
4 241 Robert Taylor Notts A C 26.6 q
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239
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800m

231
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264
246
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234
244
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A. Lewington
Thomas Lowery
Adam Sansom
Elyah Skervin

Paul Rathbone
F. Kesteven

A. Lewington
Jack Johnson
Adam Sansom
Thomas Lowery
Robert Taylor

Jack Johnson
Ryan Childs
Thomas Lowery
A. Leverton

A. Nicholson

O. Short

Paul Thompson
Tom Collins

A. Leverton

S. Killips
Oliver Stanford
J. Wreford
Richie Talbot
Connor Bailey
Luke Mason

Heat 2

Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

FINAL

Sutton Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

FINAL

Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School

FINAL

Notts A C

Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers

Sutton Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

W/S
252
26.1
26.4
26.9

W/S
239
249
252
259
26.2
26.3
271

36:00.0
0:00.0

24:00.0
24:00.0
36:00.0
24:00.0

2:13.4
2:15.1
2:19.5
2:27.8
2:29.1
2:32.7
2:33.3
2:46.9
2:58.9

=CBP
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1500m

231
232
262
229
238
263
264
240
265
234

80mH

257
235
228

4x100m

Paul Thompson
Tom Collins

A. Leverton
Mark Boot
Andrew Hall

J. Wreford

S. Killips

Richie Talbot

J. Taylor

Connor Bailey

E. Kesteven
Ryan Childs
Michael Ware

Notts High School (A)

Notts AC

Mansfield Harriers (A)

Long Jump

257
259
236
237
268
228
239
240

F. Kesteven

A. Lewington
Adam Sansom
Paul Rathbone
J. Stokes
Michael Ware
Jack Johnson
Richie Talbot

FINAL

Notts A C
Notts A C
Notts High School
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School

Mansfield Harriers

FINAL

Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Notts High School
Notts A C

Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

4:28.6
4:35.8
4:51.7
4:56.8
4:58.6
5:03.5
5:05.1
5:08.9
5:10.4
5:34.5

12.3
14.8
15.6

47.7
50.5
53.1

5.43
5.10
5.01
4.66
4.58
432
421
3.73

W/S



High Jump
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Tom Collins
A. Lewington
Jack Johnson
J. Stokes

P. Bamford
R. Towne

R. Brierly

L. Henry

Triple Jump

257
260
258
268
237
270
235
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Shot

230
256
272
258
294
295
239
235
228
234
242
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Javelin

269
228
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F. Kesteven

A. Nicholson
A. Dudley

J. Stokes

Paul Rathbone
J. Langford
Ryan Childs

Daniel Gilder
N. Jones

T. Bromley-Hall
A. Dudley

B. Cookson

L. Henry

Jack Johnson
Ryan Childs
Michael Ware
Connor Bailey
Jonathon Priddle

V Ferdinando
Michael Ware
T. Bromley-Hall
J. Beardsmore
Adam Rubery
J. Langford

Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School

Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Sutton Harriers

Notts High School

Mansfield Harriers

Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Sutton Harriers
Retford A C

Notts High School
Notts A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

1.50
1.50
1.45
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.25

12.67

11.15
10.5
10.18
10.14
9.85
9.61
9.21

11.35
10.35
9.83
9.32
8.93
8.56
8.45
8.48
8.02
6.17
5.43

46.02

40.30
34.71
32.21
31.91
31.62
21.59



Discus CBP 41.20

1 230 Daniel Gilder Notts A C 33.27

2 269 V Ferdinando Notts High School 28.63

3 272 T.Bromley-Hall Notts High School 28.39

4 294 B. Cookson Notts High School 22.45

5 228 Michael Ware Notts A C 20.23

6 242 Jonathon Priddle Retford A C 13.26

Hammer CBP 53.22

1 230 Daniel Gilder Notts A C 37.65

2 243 Peter Smeed Sutton Harriers 29.39

3 272 T.Bromley-Hall Notts High School 20.02

2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006
Under 17 Men
100m FINAL CBP 112
W/S
1 474 Dale Jacobs Mansfield Harriers 11.9
2 486 E. Duckworth Notts High School 12.1
3 484 J. Moxon Notts High School 12.3
4 412 S.Wilkins Notts High School 12.5
5 449 Matthew Madden Notts A C 12.6
6 487 T. Donovan Notts High School 12.6
200m Heat 1 CBP 221
W/S

1 480 Samuel Cordin Mansfield Harriers 229
2 477 Michael Warner Notts A C 23.6
3 475 Matthew Mayor Rushcliffe A C 247
4 471 Martin Walker Retford A C 25.0
5 444  Jack Cornwell Retford A C 26.6
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200m

474
486
484
472
445

200m

480
477
474
486
475
484

400m

480
477
474
444
495
471

800m

467
492
470
415
482
495

800m

478
489
490
469

Dale Jacobs

E. Duckworth

J. Moxon
Matthew Cotton
James Wathey

Samuel Cordin
Michael Warner
Dale Jacobs

E. Duckworth
Matthew Mayor

J. Moxon

Samuel Cordin
Michael Warner
Dale Jacobs
Jack Cornwell
A. Lloyd
Martin Walker

Aiden Reid

S. Jones

Sean Perkins
Samuel Clark
Jonathan Collins
A. Lloyd

Elliot Haywood
C. Burley

C. Woods

Scott Rischer

Heat 2

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Rushcliffe A C

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Rushcliffe A C
Notts High School

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Retford A C

Notts High School
Retford A C

Heat 1

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Rushcliffe A C
Retford A C
Rushcliffe A C
Notts High School

Heat 2

Lincoln Wellington
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts A C

CBP

CBP

CBP

242
245
24.7
249
26.5

22.8
23.4
23.6
245
24.7
25.0

50.6
51.4
54.7
57.2
58.9
60.3

2:07.9
2:11.2
2:12.0
2:12.9
2:20.6
2:21.9

2:13.5
2:17.4
2:19.4
2:20.4

W/S

W/S
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800m

467 Aiden Reid

492 S, Jones

415 Samuel Clark
478 Elliot Haywood
489 C. Burley

470 Sean Perkins
490 C. Woods

1500m
467 Aiden Reid
479  Aiden Brown
478 Elliot Haywood
415 Samuel Clark
470 Sean Perkins
469 Scott Rischer

3000m

483 Luke Carnall

100mH
475 Matthew Mayor
496 T.Beard
484 ]. Moxon
498 G. Beer

400mH

496 T. Beard
498 G. Beer
1500m S/C

481 Daniel Heathcote
492 S, Jones

4x100m

Rushcliffe AC

FINAL CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Retford A C
Lincoln Wellington
Notts High School
Rushcliffe A C
Notts High School

FINAL CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Lincoln Wellington
Retford A C
Rushcliffe A C
Notts A C

FINAL CBP

Retford A C

FINAL CBP

Rushcliffe A C

Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School

FINAL CBP

Notts High School
Notts High School

FINAL CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School

CBP

2:02.3
2:10.4
2:12.8
2:13.9
2:15.0
2:16.0
2:19.4

4:18.1
4:21.0
4:26.4
4:36.5
4:36.8
4:37.5

W/S
15.8
159
16.4
18.8

63.1
66.3
4:30.9

4:29.3
5:18.3

51.1

New CBP
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Long Jump

486 E. Duckworth
475 Matthew Mayor
470 Sean Perkins
448 Nicholas Ward
444  Jack Cornwell

High Jump

449 Matthew Madden
495 A.Lloyd

Triple Jump

447 Tom Bell

486 E. Duckworth
409 G. Matthew
441 S. Aziz

448 Nicholas Ward

Shot

460 Daniel Morris

403 A. Esposito-Bitsios
448 Nicholas Ward
445 James Wathey

Javelin

468 Luke Peters
472 Matthew Cotton
476 Adam Lyons

Discus

403 A. Esposito-Bitsios
460 Daniel Morris

448 Nicholas Ward
445 James Wathey

CBP

Notts High School
Rushcliffe A C
Rushcliffe A C
Sutton Harriers
Retford A C

CBP

Notts A C
Notts High School

CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Notts High School
Notts High School
Notts High School

Sutton Harriers

CBP

Retford A C

Notts High School
Sutton Harriers
Rushcliffe A C

CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Notts A C

CBP

Notts High School
Retford A C
Sutton Harriers
Rushcliffe A C

571
523
5.02
4.54
421

1.70
1.65

13.65

12.40
12.04
11.19
10.59
10.20

14.74

12.98
11.17
9.92
8.65

56.62

47.13
37.03
32.65

43.78

29.91
28.04
26.72
24.65



Hammer CBP 64.16
1 460 Daniel Morris Retford A C 31.47
2 410 S.Shaw Notts High School 18.71
Pole Vault CBP 4.10
1 476 Adam Lyons Notts A C 2.70
2 402 S.Duke Notts High School 2.30
3 442 M. Bath Notts High School 2.20
4 408 T.Ledworth Notts High School 1.80
2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006
Junior Men
100m FINAL CBP 10.8
Wy/s
1 172 Joseph Lightfoot Mansfield Harriers 11.7
2 182 Richard Woolley Mansfield Harriers 11.9
3 166 Steven Chillingworth Sutton Harriers 12.4
200m FINAL CBP 21.9
Wy/s
1 172 Joseph Lightfoot Mansfield Harriers 23.0
2 171 Tom Offler Notts A C 23.3
3 169 Martyn Gibbons Notts A C 23.6
4 182 Richard Woolley Mansfield Harriers 23.7
400m FINAL CBP 485
1 172 Joseph Lightfoot Mansfield Harriers 51.1
2 171 Tom Offler Notts A C 52.5
3 182 Richard Woolley Mansfield Harriers 53.9
4 178  Chris McGurk Notts A C 54.5
800m FINAL CBP 1:54.7
1 179  Christopher Brown Mansfield Harriers 1:54.4 New CBP
2 173  Stuart King Mansfield Harriers 2:02.1
3 167 Joshua Marriott Rushcliffe A C 2:04.5
4 177 Michael Mumford Mansfield Harriers 2:07.9
5 183 Daniel Smithson Newark A C 2:19.2
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1500m
169 Martyn Gibbons
173  Stuart King
178 Chris McGurk
176 James Mee
167 Joshua Marriott
177 Michael Mumford
174  Anthony Johnson

3000m

181 Christopher Guy

110mH

171 Tom Offler

400mH

171 Tom Offler
2000m S/C

170 Andrew harris
176 James Mee

4x100m

Mansfield Harriers (A)

Long Jump

166 Steven Chillingworth

High Jump

165 Matthew Ashley

Triple Jump

166 Steven Chillingworth

FINAL

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Rushcliffe A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

FINAL

Notts A C

FINAL

Notts A C

FINAL

Notts A C

FINAL

Newark A C

Mansfield Harriers

Sutton Harriers

Notts A C

Sutton Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

4:04.0
4:04.4
4:11.2
4:24.3
4:29.7
4:31.2
4:32.5

9:32.5

W/S

57.3
6:04.1

6:42.9
6:51.6

46.8

14.24

10.80
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Shot

175 Adam Hare

187 Charlie Kelvey

182 Richard Woolley

166 Steven Chillingworth

Javelin

182 Richard Woolley

Discus

175 Adam Hare
182 Richard Woolley
166 Steven Chillingworth

Hammer

168 Chris Shorthouse

175 Adam Hare
187 Charlie Kelvey

CBP
Quarrydale Sch
Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers

Sutton Harriers

CBP

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

Quarrydale Sch
Mansfield Harriers

Sutton Harriers

CBP

Notts A C
Quarrydale Sch
Notts A C

15.32
11.61
10.95

10.93
9.62

54.81

53.3

44.68

34.08
30.16
23.35

67.52

51.42
4427
33.25



2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006

Senior Men
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100m

56
30
34
53
97

100m

36
35
37
54

100m

56
35
36
30
34
37

200m

36
38
30
34
63

400m

33
36
35
38
37
41

Mike Beaumont
Dalton Powell
Martin White
Jonathan Newell

James Wharton

Aaron Aplin
Martin Cook
Stefan Wilcockson
Matthew Woolley

Mike Beaumont
Martin Cook
Aaron Aplin
Dalton Powell
Martin White

Stefan Wilcockson

Aaron Aplin
Paul Wright
Dalton Powell
Martin White

Bruce Raeside

Andrew Turner
Aaron Aplin
Martin Cook

Paul Wright
Stefan Wilcockson
Steven Mitchell

Heat 1

Newark A C
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

Heat 2

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

FINAL

Newark A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

FINAL

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

FINAL

Sale Harriers
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

11.5
11.6
11.9
12.5
13.4

11.8
11.8
0:00.0
12.2

11.2
11.3
11.5
11.5
11.7
121

224
23.1
23.5
23.9
251

49.1
49.5
49.7
50.2
53.8
56.1

W/s

W/s

W/s
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800m

63
59
50
48
29
64
67
51
69

1500m

48
62
29
51

5000m

43
32
70
42
46
40
74

110mH

37
53
59

400mH

37
61
29
53
69

Bruce Raeside
Daniel Scott
Robert Newton
Alex Bostock
Richard Belton
Stephen Long
Steve Grainger
Timothy Stedman

John Harrison

Alex Bostock
Leon Foster
Richard Belton
Timothy Stedman

Luke Cragg
Peter Tallents
Andrew McNeill
Michael Benford
Paul Newton
Chris Dance

David Robinson

Stefan Wilcockson
Jonathan Newell
Daniel Scott

Stefan Wilcockson
Anthony Rudd
Richard Belton
Jonathan Newell

John Harrison

FINAL

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Sale Harriers
Notts A C

Notts A C

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Redhill R R

FINAL

Notts A C
Wirral A C
Notts A C
Redhill R R

FINAL

Worksop Harriers
Retford A C

Long Eaton R C
Notts A C

Redhill R R

Notts A C

Mansfield Harriers

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

FINAL

Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C
Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

CBP

1:55.6
1:58.5
2:00.0
2:01.1
2:01.1
2:01.3
2:08.6
2:15.0
2:27.8

4:08.9
4:15.4
4:16.9
4:32.5

14:29.0

15:28.9
15:48.5
16.20.2
16:31.5
16:45.3
16:49.7
19:00.8

W/S
16.8
18.3
242

59.1
60.8
61.5
64.1
752
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4x100m

Mansfield Harriers (A)
Mansfield Harriers (B)

Long Jump

54 Matthew Woolley
57  Tom Beaumont
49  Chris Hindley

52 Simon Langley

High Jump

49  Chris Hindley

Triple Jump

35 Martin Cook
37  Stefan Wilcockson

Shot

49  Chris Hindley

54 Matthew Woolley
58 Kevin MacPherson
45  Paul Smith

Javelin

44  Christopher Eden
65 Samuel Kelvey

54 Matthew Woolley
49  Chris Hindley

52 Simon Langley

98  Steve Woolley

CBP

CBP

Mansfield Harriers
Newark A C
Worksop Harriers
Newark A C

CBP

Worksop Harriers

CBP

Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

CBP

Worksop Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

Newark A C

CBP

Notts A C

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers
Worksop Harriers
Newark A C

Mansfield Harriers

47.2
53.0

6.61
6.12
5.98
5.70

15.06

12.99
11.05

12.07
11.61
9.64
8.37

60.88

58.72
58.38
48.49
43.90
39.79
38.08



Discus CBP 46.30
1 49  Chris Hindley Worksop Harriers 37.72
2 54 Matthew Woolley Mansfield Harriers 35.12
3 98  Steve Woolley Mansfield Harriers 28.86
4 73  Michael Perkins Rushcliffe A C 27.88
5 68 lan Harding 27.74
6 58 Kevin MacPherson Notts A C 26.00
7 66 Paul Gair Mansfield Harriers 25.11
8 45  Paul Smith Newark A C 21.69
9 71  Andrew Mitchell Sutton Harriers 20.22
10 39 James Davis Notts A C 19.73
Hammer CBP 64.74
28  Nigel Tolit Notts A C 37.58
45  Paul Smith Newark A C 24.27
3 52 Simon Langley Newark A C 23.94
2006 Nottinghamshire A.A.A Championships 2006
Vet Men
100m FINAL CBP
W/S
1 547  Dalton Powell Notts A C 11.6
2 572  Christopher Ashmore Mansfield Harriers 12.3
3 598 John Statham Notts A C 124
4 578  Phillip Clayton Notts A C 12.8
5 299 Mac Blackman Rushcliffe A C 13.7
400m FINAL CBP
1 572  Christopher Ashmore Mansfield Harriers 57.8
2 550 Peter Beaumont Newark A C 58.3
3 567 Alan Maddocks Mansfield Harriers 61.8
4 299 Mac Blackman Rushcliffe A C 65.2
3000m FINAL CBP
1 568 Barrie Moss Redhill R R 9:38.2
2 569 David Oxland Notts A C 10:11.9
3 570 John Harrison Mansfield Harriers 10:52.4
4 549 David Robinson Mansfield Harriers 10:58.1
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Long Jump

596
572
548

Shot

598

597

573

595
575

Steve Grainger
Christopher Ashmore
Ian Harding

John Statham
Steve Woolley
Paul Gair

Ronald Heaton
Andrew Mitchell

Hammer

573
575
597
564

Paul Gair
Andrew Mitchell
Steve Woolley

Kevan Brown

Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

Notts A C
Mansfield Harriers

Mansfield Harriers

Retford A C

Sutton Harriers

Mansfield Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Mansfield Harriers
Notts A C

CBP

CBP

CBP

5.05
493
4.85

9.65
9.10
9.06

10.44
9.09

38.89
25.09
21.47
21.16

Over 50
Over 50
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